
-_

b '

.

3.CONIHACTsuCOOL PAGL OF PAGLS
i

- _ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 1 1

. . . . . . _ . 3.LF8LClIVL DAlL 4. HLQUsht iION/PURCHA$E 540Q. NO.
5. PHOJEC T NO. ((f appuco6le)

A An4)e4,MWr /MOOir ICA T dor 4 NO.
RkhIib7b3 (PARTI Af i(13) Armrtet 1G 1001 '^ "*'*"'""*"#*'''''"*""'*'' CooE l,ssVLo Thi rt oon

"

Y coOE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division.of Contracts and Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

y) 9A. AMENDMLNT OF SOLsCET ATsON NO.
NAME AND ADORL$$ Of CONT RACTOR (No., street, county,6 sete and ZJP Code)

.

Analytical & Research Technology, Inc. ao. DATLO <su inu ni10565 Lee Highway
Suite 300 noA. uOoiF. CAT ON OF CONTRACT,ORDEA
Fairfax, VA 22030 " '

rincipal Investigator / Technical NRC-33-91-183
X1tOCt Me I rmni n nivnn 2** "^'' 'S " '" " #
*lephOne No. (703} Ne April 26, 1991-

|F ACILITY CODEODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

is extended, is not ex-
] Tlw above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
oded, b fh f llowing methods;
effers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hout and date specified in true solicitation or as amerided, y one o t e o

copies of the arrendment: (b) Dy acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offerCKNOWLEDG-a) By completing items B and 15.and returningsbmitted; or (c) By separate letser or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR A
4ENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF OFFERS prior TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted.such change mey be made by telegrarn orifi d
etter, providad each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and r.his amendment, and is rewhed prior to the opening hour and date spec e .

.

2. ACCour4T4NG AND APPROPRsATION DAT A (ff ereutred/
FIN Nn n 1944A fiPPN Nn 11Yn?nn 91n nnr gug ORfTGATF- OG 000.00

B&R No. 310-90-615 101
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN IT LM 14 ARE MAOC IN THE CON-

b . THs$ CHANGE ORDER iS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:A TRACT ORDER NO,IN ITEM 10A.

S.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTst ACT/OROLst IS MOOtFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES feuch as changes in paying office,
epproprtetton date.etc.) SET FORTH IN IT EM 14, PUR$UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F AR 43.103(th).

C.TH45 $UPPLLMChI AL AGREEMLNT t$ ENTERLD INT O PUR5UANT TO AUTHORITY OFs
X FAR Part 6.302-2

0. 0T HE R (Specsfy type of modsfecetson and authorstyy

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor b is not, O is ,equired ta sign this doeurnent and return
Copies 10 the issuing office.

\4. 0LbCRsei 004 OF AMLNOMLNT|MOOiF eCAT 80N (Or*enised by UCFeterson heedence. Jncludans ochcitetson/ contract aukject metter where leasible.)
1

The above-referenced contract entitled, " Advice and Assistance to Microcomputer and LAN
Users," is modified as described on the following pages.

A|
9309210119 930813 v

h /PDR CONTR
NRC-33-91-183 PDR

Except as provided herein, att terms and conditlons of the document referenced in item 9A or 20A, as tierstotore changed, remains unchangs 8 in full force
and ef fect it>A. N AME AND TlTLE OF CONT RACT 4NG Or F 8CLR (Type or priait/
15A. N AML AND 181 LL OF $tGNER (Type or prtntf

ff$ roe
g bC. D AT E SIGNLD>$5[_ AD

. ShnW 1

1613.
- T- Mel 5 AM 441 16C. DATE SIGN ED*

15th CON T R ACT OR/Oi f L610R // / AUG 131993'
et ($sidotufe of Contracting Officer)

ISstnature of pereon authortsed to signi
CT A *2r1 A Rn FORM '40 tREV.10-83)

.



. _ -__ _ - - _-_

:
'

.

'

.,

NRC-33-91-183
Modification No.13
Page 2 of 3

1

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) Exercise the options to extend the period of performance from August 14,
1993 to September 25, 1993,

(2) Increase the contract ceiling by $74,037.34, from $1,212,438.73 to
$1,287,476.07 to reflect the extension of the contract period from
August 14, 1993 to September 25, 1993 and increase of the level of effort
by 2401 staff-hours. This effort shall be performed in accordance with
the Statement of Work outlined in Subsection C.3.2 entitled, " Vendor and

''

IRM Developed Software Installation /Deinstallation Services", and

(3) Increase the amount obligated in the contract by $75,000.00, from
$1,241,606.91 to $1,287,476.07.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:
.

1. Section B, Subsection B.3. entitled, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST
PLUS FIXED FEE (June 1988), Paragraph a. is deleted in its entirety and
substituted with the following in 1.ieu thereof:

"a. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of ;

this contract is $1,287,476.07, of which $1,241,606.91 represents
the total estimated reimbursable costs and of which $45,869.16
represents the fixed fee."

2. Section B, Subsection B.3. entitled, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST
PLUS FIXED FEE (June 1988), Paragraph c. is deleted in its entirety and
substituted with tne following in lieu thereof:

"c. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to
this contract is $1,189,066.00."

3. 'Section F, Subsection F.6. entitled, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD is
deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu
thereof:

"This contract shall commence on the effective date, April 26, 1991, for
the one-day orientation briefing (refer to Subsection C.3 - Delineation
of Tasks / Scope of Work), for takeover of performing all the tasks
hereunder on April 29, 1991, and shall expire on September 25, 1993."

J

t

_ _ . - - - . - - _ - _ - _ . _ _ . - - - - - - _ _ _



. . . . _ _ _ _ .

d
' e'

,

.

NRC-33-91-183
Modification No.13
Page 3 of 3

t

A summary of obligations for this contract from date of award through the >

date of this action is provided below:
i

TOTAL FY 91 OBLIGATIONS $ 306,066.00
TOTAL FY 92 OBLIGATIONS $ 633,000.00

TOTAL FY 93 OBLIGATIONS $ 250,000.00
i

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations $1,189,066.00

This modification obligates funds in the amount of $25,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

I

1

t

4

1

t

f '

>

s

e

,

.

, - , . - -


